

Volunteer Position on Airport Authority

The Peachtree City Airport Authority (PCAA) is a separate governmental agency that owns and operates Atlanta Regional Airport – Falcon Field. The Airport Authority is comprised of five members appointed to five-year terms. Meetings are held the second Thursday of each month at 7:00 p.m. at the Aviation Center, 7 Falcon Drive. Members are required to attend a minimum of eighty percent (80%) of all meetings.

An applicant must be a legal resident of the State of Georgia, have been a resident of Peachtree City for at least six months prior to the date the application is submitted, and be eligible to vote in Peachtree City Municipal elections. Elected officials of any governmental jurisdiction in the County and City employees are not eligible for appointment.

The City will be accepting applications and resumes for this position. Please return all applications to Stacey Collins at City Hall, 151 Willowbend Road, Peachtree City, GA 30269 **no later than 5:00 p.m. on Friday, July 29, 2022**

Name:			-
Address:			
Cell Phone:			
Alt Phone:			
E-mail:			_
	Signature	Date	<u> </u>



APPLICATION FOR APPOINTMENT

Airport Authority

1.	How long have you been a resident of Peachtree City?
2.	Why are you interested in serving on the Airport Authority?
3.	What qualifications and experience do you possess that would benefit the Airport Authority?
4.	List your recent employment experiences to include name of company and position.
5.	Do you have any experience relating to airport operations? If so, please describe.
6.	Are you currently serving on a Committee/Board/Authority or in an elected capacity with any government?
7.	Have you attended any Airport Authority meetings in the past year and, if so, how many?
7.	Are you willing to attend seminars or take continuing education classes at city expense?
8.	Would there be any possible conflict of interest between your employment and you serving on the Airport Authority?
9.	Describe your current community involvement.